PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8131133

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	-		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 050158 Frame 0914. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
IMAGINEERING PLUS	PLUS, LLC		08/23/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	WENCON	N DEVELOPMENT, INC. D/B/A QL	JICK MOUNT PV		
Street Address:	185 LENI	NON LANE, SUITE 100			
City:	WALNUT	CREEK			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94598				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	94	196697			
Patent Number:	97	742173			
Patent Number:	99	966745			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(4	12)471-4094			
		he e-mail address first; if that is			
Phone:	-	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> : 124718815	sent via US man.		
Email:		ssignments@webblaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		HE WEBB LAW FIRM P.C.			
Address Line 1:	O	NE GATEWAY CENTER			
Address Line 2:	42	200 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITI	E 1200		
Address Line 4:	PI	ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15	222		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	09548-2004123			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN W. MCILVAINE, REG. I	JOHN W. MCILVAINE, REG. NO. 34,219		
SIGNATURE:		/John W. McIlvaine/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/24/2023			
Total Attachments: 2 source=5M42763#page1	1:1	1			

PATENT REEL: 064700 FRAME: 0101

505638380 08/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5685186

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
IMAGINEERING PLUS	PLUS, LLC)	08/23/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	WENCO	WENCON DEVELOPMENT, INC.			
Street Address:	2700 MI	2700 MITCHELL DR. BLDG 2			
City:	WALNUT	WALNUT CREEK			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94598	94598			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number	Number		
Patent Number:		496697	_		
Patent Number:		42173			
Patent Number:	99	966745			
		115)293-8001 I he e-mail address first; if that is u i	nouccooful it will be cont		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
-		152938436			
Email: mai		hew@temmermanlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: MAT		IATHEW J. TEMMERMAN			
Address Line 1:	ONE MARKET STREET				
Address Line 2:	,				
Address Line 4:	S	AN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 941	05		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		342.00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN	MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Mathew J. Temmerman/	/Mathew J. Temmerman/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/24/2019	08/24/2019		
Total Attachments: 1					
nouron 100902 Annianm	ont Lui to C	NADV/#paga1 tif			

source=190823 Assignment I++ to QMPV#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Case No(s).: 424.00

Pat Nos.: 9496697 9742173 9966745

For good and valuable consideration provided to Imagineering Plus Plus, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to:

WENCON DEVELOPMENT, INC. a California Corporation dba Quick Mount PV 2700 MITCHELL DR. BLDG. 2 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and further patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the following United States patents:

> "ROOF TOP JUNCTION BOX", granted Nov. 15, 2016 as US Patent No. 9496697 "ROOF TOP JUNCTION BOX", granted Aug. 22, 2017 as US Patent No. 9742173 "ROOF TOP JUNCTION BOX", granted May 8, 2018 as US Patent No. 9966745

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

1) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue patents based on the above to the ASSIGNEE.

2) Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with said patents, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or patent enforcement.

3) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR, as well as the ASSIGNOR's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4) Warrant and represent that the undersigned has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Stuart Wentworth for Imagineering Plus Plus, LLC

DATED:

ACCEPTED BY

2400

Yann Brandt, for Wencon Development, Inc.

DATED:

PATENT REEL: 064700 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 08/24/2029